APR U   WWW E			-							
I have y certify that this correspondence as first the spanish an envelope address	e is be ssed to	ing deposited Commission	today with t er for Patent	the Uni s, Wash	ted States Postal nington, D.C. 202	Service 231.				
Carmen V. Nersinger	ge	<u>}</u>	Ma	esc.	L 27,	2002				
Carmen V. Wersinger	<del>/</del>		04.4	20	0000		Attorney D	ocket No.	81,491/LPK	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92			Márch 27, 200 04-08-2002			TEET	COMMERCE			
MODIFIED 2-15-93								Pa	ent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼		<u>*</u>			* *****				<b>*</b>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Assignor # 1: Frank Morgenweck Assignor # 2: Domingo Rohde  102046276  4.1.02										
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):										
Name: NexPress Solution Address: 1447 St. Paul Stre		С	City:	Roc	hester	State	: NY	Zip:	14653-7103	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignme	ent		Other:					
Assignor # 1: January 23, 2002  Assignor # 2: January 22, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. 10/015,976 – Filed: December 10, 2001  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  NexPress Solutions LLC  Patent Department,										
		State:			1447 St. Paul Street					
	City: Rochester					NY Zip: 14653-7103				
6. The total number of applications of the control	ations			l is on		tated as follow Authorized to	s:	to denos	ft account	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		\$				Authorized	) be enarged	1 to depos	- decount	
8. NexPress Solutions LLC D	eposi	t account n	umber: <u>J</u>	0-14	<u> </u>					
NT/A-P, SWHMERS: (2007) 107 501위 TA:521 #한,69 전략	'nĚ	(영화 <u>학</u> 교	DO 1	NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled of the original document.	lge a	nd belief, th	ue foregoii	ng infe	ormation is tr	ue and correc	t and any a	ttached co	py is a true copy	
Carmen V. Nersinger Name of Person Signing			1	1 ai	mer V.	Nersein ature	ges	0	3/27/2002 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3										
						1001110	or or pages			





which is [check one]

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

FIXATION DEVICE FOR FIXATION OF TONER MATERIAL

X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:					
	D. Tautilly 12 1002					
Assignor # 1: Frank Morgenweck Assignor # 2: Domingo Rohde	Date: TANUARY 23, 2002 Date: TANUARY 22, 2002					
and [check one] about to be filed X already filed as 10/015,976 on December 10, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents, which in the judgment of NexPress may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designee I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York USA.						
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC					
Frank Morgenweck	1447 St. Paul Street					
Frank Morgenweck	Rochester, NY 14653-7103					
/	4 willette, ger Drivette was the give it's  Abt 17 Teg  The Hell of Drivette					
Date: 01 - 23 04	$\frac{Abst}{2} = \frac{fp}{f} + \frac{fC!}{2}$					
Witnessed: Marche grandward	2000 Coll Survey					
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than:					
	NexPress Solutions LLC					
Domingo Rohde	1447 St. Paul Street					
Domingo Rohde	Rochester, NY 14653-7103					
Date: 01/22/02	rest 1 P - R 4					
· ·	Dr. Hill-Smarise					
Witnessed: haroun gardanode	rando will percondició					
Calburnational Settings established Local Settings Temporary Internet	January 10, 2002					

C:\Documents and Settings\stuhlmac\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKD\assignmt.doc

---- ,

Page 1 of 1 PATENT RECORDED: 04/01/2002 REEL: 012748 FRAME: 0057